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2018 Leadership Directory
Executive Committee

President  
Laura Derrick, CRS, GRI
Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage
1711 Gervais St. Columbia, SC 29201
 (O) 803-799-8035 • (C) 803-606-3340
 laura@lauraderrick.com 

President - Elect
Drew Streett, GRI
Garden City Realty, Inc.
606 Atlantic Ave. Garden City, SC 29576
 (O) 843-651-0900 • (C) 843-615-6019
 dstreett@gardencityrealty.com

Treasurer 
Owen Tyler, ABR, CIPS, CRS
The Cassina Group
309 Coleman Blvd., Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
 (O) 843-628-0008 • (C) 843-224-5398
 owen@thecassinagroup.com

Secretary 
Morris Lyles, CRS
ERA Wilder Realty/Midtown
3200 Devine St. Columbia, SC 29205
 (O) 803-765- 0211 • (C) 803-261-9886
 morris.lyles@era.com

Immediate Past President
David Phillips
Silver Star Real Estate
2315 N. Main Street, Anderson, SC 29621
 (O) 864-225-1883 •  (C) 864-617-5463
    davidsilverstar@bellsouth.net

Parliamentarian 
Adair Senn, GRI
BHHS C. Dan Joyner - Garlington
22 Garlington Rd., Greenville, SC 29615
(O) 864-288-4048 • (C) 864-979-8002
 asmith-senn@cdanjoyner.com

Region 1 Vice President  
Jim Davis
ERA Wilder Realty
429 Coleman Blvd. Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
 (O) 843-936-6890 • (C) 843-860-2060  
 jimdavis843@gmail.com

Region 2 Vice President  
Michael Gonzales
ERA Evergreen Real Estate Company
7395 Hodgson Memorial Dr. 
Savannah, GA 31406
 (O) 912-341-6601 • (C) 843-298-4097 
 michael@eraevergreen.com

Region 3 Vice President  
Marvin Heyd, GRI
BHHS Myrtle Beach Real Estate
7421 N. Kings Hwy, Myrtle Beach, SC 29572
 (O) 843-449-9444 • (C) 843-267-7623  
 marvin@bhhsmyrtlebeach.com 

Region 4 Vice President  
Deborah Griggs
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate 
Segars Realty
639 W. Carolina Ave. Hartsville, SC 29550
 (O) 843-332-6508 • (C) 843-616-2687
 deborah@segarsrealty.com

Region 5 Vice President  
Julie Whitesell
Meybohm Realtors
142 Laurens St., Aiken, SC 29801
 (O) 803-644-1700 • (C) 803-646-5144 
 jwhitesell@meybohm.com

Region 6 Vice President 
Don Cleveland
Buy Hartwell Lake, LLC
100 Plantation Pointe, Anderson, SC 29625
(O) 855-289-5253 • (C) 864-940-5444

Region 7 Vice President
Colleen Coesens, ABR, CRB, CRS, GRI
Allen Tate REALTORS® - RH
1602 Ebenezer Rd., Rock Hill, SC 29732
(O) 803-816-9652 • (C) 803-230-9986
 colleen.coesens@allentate.com

Public Policy Group and Legislative 
Committee Chair
Allen Wilkerson
Colliers International
1301 Gervais St. Columbia, SC 29201
(O) 803-401-4210

	       allen.wilkerson@colliers.com

Association Executive Representative
Janet Gresham 
22 Kemmerlin Lane, Beaufort, SC 29907
(O) 843-525-6435 • (C) 843-812-7932
 bcarjanet@gmail.com

Commercial Representative
Scott Davis
Coldwell Banker Midtown
1711 Gervais St, Columbia, SC 29201
(O) 803-799-8035 • (C) 803-730-2077
 sdavis@cbunited.com

Professional Development Group Chair
Kim Matthews, GRI
Carolina Realty of the Low Country
1072 Lori Lane, Manning, SC 29102
 (C) 803-460-2131 
 kimmatthews192@msn.com

Member Services Group Chair
Mandy Chapman-Crain
Carolina Moon Realty
7 Mandarin Cir, Taylors, SC 29687
 (C) 864-386-0377
 realestatemandy@gmail.com

RPAC Chair
Rob Woodul
Charleston Central Office
873 Orleans Road Suite 102
Charleston, SC 29407
 (O) 843-556-5800 • (C) 843- 697-2313
 rwoodul@carolinaone.com

Legal and Ethical Group Chair
Sandy Gaskins
Palmetto Realty
123 W Home Avenue, Hartsville, SC, 29550
(O) 843- 917-0274 • (C) 843- 861-1707
 sandysellshouses@roadrunner.com
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SCR Staff

Nick Kremydas, Esq., RCE
CEO
803.807.2036
nick@screaltors.org

Jessica Pruitt, CPA
VP of Finance & Administration
803.807.2098
jpruitt@screaltors.org

Mike Crist
Director of Online Media
803.807.2113
mike@screaltors.org
 

Chelsey Faircloth
Executive Assistant
803.560.2210
chelsey@screaltors.org

Sharon Delia
SVP of Communications & Marketing
803.807.2125
sharon@screaltors.org

Lindsey Pittman
Director of Member Services
803.807.2107
lindsey@screaltors.org

Lindsay Jackson
Director of Government Affairs
803.807.2129
ljackson@screaltors.org

Jennifer Austin
Communications & Database Assistant
803.820.1823
jennifer@screaltors.org

Byron King, Esq., RCE
SVP & General Counsel
803.824.1971
byron@screaltors.org

Sara Brown
Political Director
803.807.2130
sbrown@screaltors.org

Austin Smallwood, Esq.
Deputy General Counsel
803.807.2094
austin@screaltors.org

Aiken Board | TBD
1069 Silver Bluff Rd. Aiken, SC 29803
TBD
TBD

Beaufort County Association | Janet Gresham
22 Kemmerlin Ln. Beaufort, SC 29907
(843) 525-6435
jgresham@beaufortscrealtors.com

Central Carolina REALTORS® Association 
Taylor Oxendine
1717 St. Julian Pl. Columbia, SC 29204
(803) 771-8852
taylor@ccrasc.com

Charleston Trident Association | Wil Riley
5006  Wetland Crossing Dr., North Charleston, SC 
29418
(843) 760-9400
wil@charlestonrealtors.com

Cherokee County Board of REALTORS®
Debbie Palmer
103 Brittany Rd. Gaffney, SC 29341
(864) 489-0408
debbie.palmer@cherokeeboard.com

Coastal Carolinas Association | Laura Crowther
951 Shine Ave. Myrtle Beach, SC 29577
(843) 626-3638
laura@ccarsc.org

Greater Greenville Association of REALTORS®  
Nick Sabatine
50 Airpark Ct. Greenville, SC  29607 
(864) 672-4427
nick.sabatine@ggar.com

Greenwood Association | Kathryn West
231-E Hampton Ave, #5 Village Square, Greenwood, 
SC 29646
(864) 229-6022
kathrynwest@greenwoodassociationofrealtors.com

Hilton Head Area Association | Jean Beck
Courtyard Bldg. Suite 124, 32 Office Park Rd.Hilton 
Head Island, SC 29928
(843) 842-2421 
jean@hhrealtor.com

Kershaw County Board of REALTORS® 
April Moschella
609 Laurens St. Camden, SC 29020
(803)-318-0485
kershawcobor@gmail.com

Piedmont Regional Association | Dottie France
146 E. White St. Rock Hill, SC 29730
(803) 329-2030 
dottie@piedmontregionalhomes.com

Greater Pee Dee Association | Jennifer King
1375 Celebration Blvd. Florence, SC 29501
(843) 665-2242 
jennifer@peedeerealtors.com

Spartanburg Association | Jodi Viehman
PO Box 5414 Spartanburg, SC 29304
(864) 583-3679
jodi@spartanburgrealtors.com

Sumter Board | Darlene Hebert
PO Box 254 Sumter, SC 29150
(803) 773-9162
sumbdrealtor@ftc-i.net

Walterboro Board | Colleen Walker
PO Box 458 Walterboro, SC 29488
(843) 538-7900
poah@lowcountry.com

Western Upstate Association | Peggy Hill 
e-PRO, RCE
600 McGee Rd. Anderson, SC 29625
(864) 224-7941
peggyhill@westernupstatemls.com
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